

YPN Advisory Board Meeting

2024 Winter Business Conference January 16 | 10:45-11:45am

Chair: Dan Stoner

Vice Chair: Rachele Maczuk

Staff Liaison: Ann Amrhein & Gavin Frevert

Welcome

Introductions

- 100% RPAC Challenge
- Staying Connected with our Community on The Landing
- Let's cultivate a culture of belonging where everyone can participate to the full extent of their talents and abilities for their personal success and for the success of Missouri REALTORS®.

Discussion Topics

- Missouri YPN Purpose / Mission
- Scholarship Program
- Guest Speaker Andrea Sheridan
- Advisory Board Member Updates
- NAR YPN Update Kayla Johnson
 - YPN RPAC Pledge
- YPN in 2024
 - Survey Says! A Missouri REALTORS® Family Feud
 - o RPAC Auction Spring Business Conference
 - Education Fall Business Conference
- Other
 - New Items for Discussion
 - Upcoming events Local YPN

- Next Meeting
 - o MO YPN Advisory Board, February
 - o General YPN Members, April at Spring Business Conference in Kansas City

Missouri YPN Advisory Board Members	
Name	Role
Dan Stoner	2024 YPN Chair
Rachele Maczuk	2024 YPN Vice Chair, Events Director
Rebecca Prohm	2024 YPN Immediate Past Chair, Mentoring Director
Cricket Staggs	2024 YPN Advisory Board Member
Katie Otto	2024 YPN Advisory Board Member, Affiliate Committee Director
Abigail Looney	2024 YPN Advisory Board Member
Taylor Pinkerton	2024 YPN Advisory Board Member, Sponsorship Director
Kylie Evans	2024 YPN Advisory Board Member, Social Media Director
Alina Kryshchendyuk	2024 YPN Advisory Board Member
Ed Rippee	2024 YPN Advisory Board Member
Justin Varner	2024 YPN Advisory Board Member

Our Anti-Trust Policy: All persons affiliated with the real estate industry need to be mindful of the constraints of the anti-trust laws. There shall be no discussions of agreements or concerted actions that may restrain competition. This prohibition includes the exchange of information concerning individual REALTOR® commissions, market practice or any other competitive aspect of an individual REALTORS® operation. Each Missouri REALTORS® Executive Committee member, Board of Director's member or meeting participant is obligated to speak up immediately for the purpose of preventing any discussion falling outside the bounds indicated.